Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 8

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Voluntary Hospitals (Paying Patients) Act 1936 (c. 17)

- 26 (1) Section 5 (power to make rules) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1)—
 - (a) for "Charity Commissioners" substitute "Charity Commission", and
 - (b) for "they" substitute "it".
 - (3) In subsection (3)—
 - (a) for "Charity Commissioners" (in both places) substitute "Charity Commission",
 - (b) for "they" and "them" (in each place) substitute "it", and
 - (c) for "an officer" substitute "a member of staff".
 - (4) In the sidenote, for "Charity Commissioners" substitute "Charity Commission".